
LIC/WZ/ENGG/L.No.82  MODERNISATION  OF   IT-CSD  
                                                                                            ERM  DEPT; Jeevan Seva Building 
                                                                                            2nd Floor, Santacruz; MUMBAI         

 
            

e-TENDER NOTICE 

 
Competitive Bidding for the Modernisation of Cyber Security 

Department  (IT-CSD)  of ERM  at Second Floor of Jeevan Seva 
Building, S.V. Road, Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400054 . 

( THREE BID SYSTEM) 
Life Insurance corporation of India invites e-bids through the website: 
http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC  from eligible bidders for the following work as per 
the details given below: 

 
Bid  document no. 
 

LIC/WZO/ENGG/L.No.82                                     Dt:13.11.2023 

Description of work e-Tender For Civil & Interior Works Including , Modular 
Furniture, Chairs, Electrical Installation, Data & 
Telephone Cabling, Fire Alarm Systems for the Proposed 
Modernization of Cyber Security Department   (IT-CSD ) of 
ERM  at Second Floor of Jeevan Seva Building, S.V.Road, 
Santacruz (West), Mumbai 400054.-, Maharastra 
 
Estimated Cost Rs 234.03 Lakhs. (Excluding GST) 
EMD: Rs 4,68,100/- 

Sale Period 13.11.2023 ; 17.01 Hrs to 23.11.2023 ; 23.59 Hrs 
Pre-bid Meeting 20.11.2023 at 11.30 hrs 
Online Bid submission closing date & 
time 

22.11.2023 up to 23:59 Hrs 

EMD remittance by RTGS 22.11.2023 up to 23.59 hours 
 ref: to be submitted with UTR number and Bank Address 

Physical submission of Bid-II, Tender 
Fee & EMD closing date & time 

23.11.2023  up to 15.00 Hours 

Online & Physical Opening of EMD, 
Tender Fee & Prequalification Bid-II 
(in sealed envelope) 

23.11.2023  at 15.30 Hours 

Contact  E-mail 
wz_engg@licindia.com  
 

 
Note : Any addendum / Corrigendum/ sale date extension in respect of above 
tender shall be issued on website: http://www.tenderwizard.com/LIC only and no 
separate notification shall be issued in the press. Bidders are therefore requested 
to regularly visit the said website to keep themselves updated. 
 
                                                        
Date :  13.11.2023                                                               CHIEF ENGINEER 

 
 
 

 

 Life Insurance Corporation of India; 
Engineering Dept., Western Zonal Office, 
1st FLOOR WEST WING, JEEVAN BIMA MARG  
“YOGAKSHEMA”,MUMBAI – 400 021 
e-mail: wz_engg@licindia.com 
PHONE: 022-22820295, 66598262 
Website : www.licindia.in/tenders 
 


